on short term deposit at best available market interest rates.

Profile
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Consolidated and Company
carrying amount

31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2019
$ $

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets – cash and cash equivalents 82,637 230,142

Fair value sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss or through equity, therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit
or loss or equity.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for the prior period.

Profit or loss Equity
100bp

Increase
100bp

decrease
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease

$ $ $ $

31 December 2020

Variable rate instruments 826 (826) 826 (826)

31 December 2019

Variable rate instruments 2,301 (2,301) 2,301 (2,301)

e. Fair values

Fair values of financial assets and liabilities are equivalent to carrying values due to their short term to
maturity.

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

Page 52 of 62

1. In the opinion of the Directors of High Grade Metals Limited (“the Company”):

(a) the financial statements and notes and the Remuneration disclosures that are contained in
the Remuneration Report in the Director’s Report, are in accordance with the Corporations
Act 2001, including:

(i) giving a true and fair view of the Company’s financial position as at 31 December 2020
and of its performance, for the twelve-month financial period ended on that date; and

(ii) complying with Australian Accounting Standards (including the Australian Accounting
Interpretations) and the Corporations Regulations 2001; and